HLS 17RS-279 ENGROSSED

2017 Regular Session

HOUSE BILL NO. 39

BY REPRESENTATIVES HILL AND HOWARD

Prefiled pursuant to Article III, Section 2(A)(4)(b)(i) of the Constitution of Louisiana.

HIGHWAYS: Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 377 in Vernon Parish as the "Corporal Leonard Carroll Bond Memorial Highway"

1 AN ACT 2 To designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 377 in Dido, Louisiana, in Vernon Parish, as 3 the "Corporal Leonard Carroll Bond Memorial Highway"; and to provide for related 4 matters. 5 Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: 6 Section 1. The portion of Louisiana Highway 377 in Dido, Louisiana, in Vernon 7 Parish, shall hereinafter be known and designated as the "Corporal Leonard Carroll Bond 8 Memorial Highway". 9 Section 2. The Department of Transportation and Development and its contractors 10 are hereby directed to erect and maintain appropriate signage reflecting this designation.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HB 39 Engrossed

2017 Regular Session

Hill

Designates a portion of La. Hwy. 377 in Dido, La., in Vernon Parish, as the "Corporal Leonard Carroll Bond Memorial Highway".

Directs the Dept. of Transportation and Development to erect and maintain appropriate signage reflecting this highway designation.